



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6742/2025, CRL.M.A. 28413/2025 & CRL.M.A.**
28414/2025

DARSHAN LAL KHOSLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with S.I. Rahul Malik, P.S. Maurya
Enclave

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 10th November, 2025.

SHAIL JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/hk