



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6742/2025, CRL.M.As. 28413-14/2025

DARSHAN LAL KHOSLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar and Mr.
Veer Pratap Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
alongwith SI Shubham, P.S.-
Maurya Enclave
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 16, 2026

dy